06:38 #342 P.01/03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Via Fax: (703) 306-5995

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patents & Trademark

Execution Date: September 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,456, 485 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Dianna Icenhower Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza City: Cincinnati State Ohio Zip: 45202 8. Deposit account number: 16-2488 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) Dianna Icenhower Statement and signature. 14-2488 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) Dianna Icenhower Dianna Icenhower Dianna Icenhower Dianna Icenhower Dianna Icenhower Name of Person Signing	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trathereof.	edemarks: Please record the attached original documents or co
Paper-Pak Products, Inc. Name: The Procter & Gamble Company		
Individual(s)	Paper-Pak Products, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Dedocrabia	Internal Address: <u>2-C-GO/Legal</u> Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza
General Partnership	Other	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Nother Name Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership
## Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State Ohio
A Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,456, 485 Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ☑ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Dianna Icenhower Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Cincinnati State Ohio Zip: 45202 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) Dianna Icenhower Internal Squature. The best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the criginal document. Dianna Icenhower Internal Address: Dianna Icenhower Internal Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza □ Internal Ad	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional numbers attached? Yes I No I Additional numbers attached? Yes I No I Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Dianna Icenhower Internal Address: 2C GO Legal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza Authorized to be charged to deposit account The internal Address: State Ohio Zip: 45202 8. Deposit account number: 16-2488 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dianna Icenhower 10/10/02 10/10/02	Execution Date: September 16, 2002	op managed attached: 1 res 1 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Dianna Icenhower Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza City: Cincinnati State Ohio Zip: 45202 8. Deposit account number: 16-2488 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dianna Icenhower Name of Person Signing 10/1002 10/1002	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,456, 485
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza City: Cincinnati State Ohio Zip: 45202 8. Deposit account number: 16-2488 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dianna Icenhower Name of Person Signing 10/10/02	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<u> </u>
8. Deposit account number:	Name: Dianna Icenhower Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza	☐ Enclosed
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dianna Icenhower Name of Person Signing (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 10/10/02		8. Deposit account number:
Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dianna Icenhower Name of Person Signing Diana Signing Diana Signing		16-2488
Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dianna Icenhower Name of Person Signing 10/10/02		
the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dianna Icenhower Name of Person Signing Diana Signing	Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Uiana Lunhauen10/10/02		
	<u>Dian</u> na Icenhower	Diama leenhauer 100000

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paper-Pak Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 545 West Terrace Drive, San Dimas, CA 91773, (the "Assignor"), is the last listed owner of record according to United States Patent and Trademark Office records of the trademark registration (the "Trademark") listed in the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, located and doing business at 1 P&G Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of removing the Assignor's purported ownership interests in the Trademark and of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Signed at San Dimas, CA this 16th day of Sept. , 2002

PAPER-PAK PRODUCTS, INC.

y: XONCA

Title (FD

:P&G/LEGAL DIVISION

513 983 4274

1902,10-10

Ø6:39

#342 P.03/03

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>

Registration Number

Registration Date

CARING PRACTICES

1,456,485

September 8, 1987

\$:\icenhodd\usasgn.doc

RECORDED: 10/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0136